
ISSUES REPORT
Wyoming Public Television

4th Quarter – 2023
October, November, & December

 
ISSUE:

 Program Title Broadcast  
Date

 Time  Length  Source  Description

LOCAL 
AGRICULTURE 
AND INDUSTRY

Farm to Fork #404 10/13/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/15/2023
10/20/2023
10/21/2023
11/13/2023
11/14/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM
10:00 PM
4:00 AM
8:30 PM
2:30 AM

30 min KCWC Farm to Fork explores a spectrum of ideas 
around buffalo in Wyoming from tribal 
restoration and conservation efforts to ranchers 
who use them to repair their landscapes.

WYOMING 
CULTURE AND 
HISTORY

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1505

10/1/2023 12:00 PM 30 min KCWC National Museum of Wildlife Art stages 
landmark show featuring "big four" artists in the 
genre.

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1506

10/6/2023 7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Major League Baseball (and Wyoming sports 
Hall-of-Famer Jeff Huson was one of the best 
players the now-defunct Wyoming Cowboys 
baseball program ever had.



Wyoming Chronicle 
#1508

10/27/2023
10/28/2023
10/28/2023
10/29/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC An innovative program uses hiking in 
Wyoming's state parks to connect women with 
key parts of state history.

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1509

11/10/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/12/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC At age 75, longtime American Indian leader 
Wes Martel stays vital, current, and 
indispensable.

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1512

12/1/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/3/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Buffalo Bill Dam near Cody was the tallest dam 
in the world when it opened, and the towering 
structure remains a striking -- and vital -- piece 
of engineering history as it marks two historic 
milestones more than a century after 
completion.

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1420

12/22/2023
12/23/2023
12/23/2023
12/24/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC It takes hustle, creativity and high energy to 
lead a symphony orchestra in the nation's least-
populated state. Music director Christopher 
Dragon has all three in abundance.

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1421

12/29/2023
12/30/2023
12/30/2023
12/31/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Mark Pedri's grandfather Silvio was a World 
War II prisoner of war, but he never talked 
about it. So Mark and wife Carrie McCarthy 
pedaled bikes across Germany to learn the 
story for their documentary "Dear Sirs."

WYOMING 
EDUCATION

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1411

12/15/2023
12/16/2023
12/16/2023
12/17/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC The director of UW's well-regarded 
environmental sciences department got an 
once-in-a-lifetime chance to take her teaching 
and research to the global stage at Yale.



WYOMING 
ENVIRONMENT

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1507

10/20/2023
10/21/2023
10/21/2023
10/22/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC A closely watched effort near a Wyoming 
coalmine aims to demonstrate that carbon from 
power plant emissions can be captured and 
stored safely.

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1510

11/17/2023
11/18/2023
11/18/2023
11/19/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC A solar-powered house designed by Wyoming 
students is one of the most-energy efficient new 
houses on Earth. In this episode, we look at the 
University of Wyoming's prize-winning entry in 
the annual global Solar Decathlon.

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1511

11/24/2023
11/25/2023
11/25/2023
11/26/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Unwanted fish challenged desirable trout, so 
Wyoming Game and Fish intervened.

Wyoming Chronicle 
#1513

12/8/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/10/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC One of Wyoming's most important agencies, 
the Department of Environmental Quality, 
marks its 50th anniversary this year.

WYOMING 
HEALTH AND 
SAFETY

A State of Mind #106 11/3/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/5/2023

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC This episode of A State of Mind gives young 
people in Wyoming a voice as they discuss 
mental health specific to a new generation.


