ISSUES REPORT Wyoming Public Television 4th Quarter – 2023 October, November, & December

ISSUE:	Program Title	Broadcast Date	Time	Length	Source	Description
LOCAL AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRY						
	Farm to Fork #404	10/13/2023 10/14/2023 10/14/2023 10/15/2023 10/20/2023 10/21/2023 11/13/2023 11/13/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM 10:00 PM 4:00 AM 8:30 PM 2:30 AM	30 min	KCWC	Farm to Fork explores a spectrum of ideas around buffalo in Wyoming from tribal restoration and conservation efforts to ranchers who use them to repair their landscapes.
WYOMING CULTURE AND HISTORY						
	Wyoming Chronicle #1505	10/1/2023	12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	National Museum of Wildlife Art stages landmark show featuring "big four" artists in the genre.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1506	10/6/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Major League Baseball (and Wyoming sports Hall-of-Famer Jeff Huson was one of the best players the now-defunct Wyoming Cowboys baseball program ever had.

	Wyoming Chronicle #1508	10/27/2023 10/28/2023 10/28/2023 10/29/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	An innovative program uses hiking in Wyoming's state parks to connect women with key parts of state history.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1509	11/10/2023 11/11/2023 11/11/2023 11/11/2023 11/12/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	At age 75, longtime American Indian leader Wes Martel stays vital, current, and indispensable.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1512	12/1/2023 12/2/2023 12/2/2023 12/3/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Buffalo Bill Dam near Cody was the tallest dam in the world when it opened, and the towering structure remains a striking and vital piece of engineering history as it marks two historic milestones more than a century after completion.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1420	12/22/2023 12/23/2023 12/23/2023 12/23/2023 12/24/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	It takes hustle, creativity and high energy to lead a symphony orchestra in the nation's least- populated state. Music director Christopher Dragon has all three in abundance.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1421	12/29/2023 12/30/2023 12/30/2023 12/31/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Mark Pedri's grandfather Silvio was a World War II prisoner of war, but he never talked about it. So Mark and wife Carrie McCarthy pedaled bikes across Germany to learn the story for their documentary "Dear Sirs."
WYOMING EDUCATION						
	Wyoming Chronicle #1411	12/15/2023 12/16/2023 12/16/2023 12/17/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	The director of UW's well-regarded environmental sciences department got an once-in-a-lifetime chance to take her teaching and research to the global stage at Yale.

WYOMING ENVIRONMENT						
	Wyoming Chronicle #1507	10/20/2023 10/21/2023 10/21/2023 10/22/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	A closely watched effort near a Wyoming coalmine aims to demonstrate that carbon from power plant emissions can be captured and stored safely.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1510	11/17/2023 11/18/2023 11/18/2023 11/19/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	A solar-powered house designed by Wyoming students is one of the most-energy efficient new houses on Earth. In this episode, we look at the University of Wyoming's prize-winning entry in the annual global Solar Decathlon.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1511	11/24/2023 11/25/2023 11/25/2023 11/26/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Unwanted fish challenged desirable trout, so Wyoming Game and Fish intervened.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1513	12/8/2023 12/9/2023 12/9/2023 12/10/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	One of Wyoming's most important agencies, the Department of Environmental Quality, marks its 50th anniversary this year.
WYOMING HEALTH AND SAFETY						
	A State of Mind #106	11/3/2023 11/4/2023 11/4/2023 11/5/2023	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	This episode of A State of Mind gives young people in Wyoming a voice as they discuss mental health specific to a new generation.